SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
US el 0 H vs___J@mny,  Acites”

NO._ 26-2¥ ED NO. [Jio-0% ID DATE/TIME OF SALE &-33 08 0736

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /35,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 94,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 2400
POSTING MANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES g 1151 <D
NOTARY $ 0,00

TOTAL 5 30 3 o AR R A ol o ok ok ok o ol ok o oo ol ok o e ok s g—-i,o*g-o

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /941
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL #soksotd ko sorsomiorioriok s § fo‘/é; qé
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ &/),<0

TOTAL Hededesk Rk ko ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ok R ok $ g— /i g‘o

REAY ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ “/S%,0/
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ 43387 -
Q TOTAL *****;ﬂ:*ﬂ%************* $L/7ﬁ5‘73
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 0 s 2438710
WATER 20§
TOTAL PRI SR E R EEEEEE T T $ a(-{ 87* PO
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s JO00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL Sk ke kdck kA kR kA kK $ ---O""‘"

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $5507, 39



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

s, i - A :
UsS _ senk  yOR vs_Tamny ksl
NO. 26&-0Y ED NO. | /) 3-68 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 47~ 93-0% H130

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ 40 o0, 00

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s ) 500 00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $ —

MISC. COSTS § 250,00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ /O‘Zjﬁcff '3(‘_{
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: N A

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s J0ssT, ‘Z}C!
LESS DEPOSIT: § ] 35000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS A) q:;OCr! 3(‘1




find O

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

Mernaging Ha

& Mo
DANTEILE BOYLE-FB ERSOLE |
LAUREN RLTARBASN +
TLANA 710N

+ e Licensed in New e

ATTORNEYS AT Law
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406
Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610} 278-9980

April 24, 2008

Columbia County Shertff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: U.S. Bank, N A, as Trustee for registered holders of Home Equity Asset
Trust 2004-8, Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-8 vs.
Tammy J. Acker
Property Address: 360 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Civil Action No: 2008 CV 112 MF
S&D File No: 07-31204

Dear Columbia County Sheriff:

In reference to the above captioned matter, please prepare a deed to the following
entity: U.S. Bank, N.A., in it’s capacity as Truslee for registered holders of Home Equity
Asset Trust 2004-8, Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-8, 1675 Palm
Beach Blvd., West Palm Beach, FL 33401,

Enclosed is our check payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the amount of
$9,509.29 in payment of monies owed to settle.

Please forward the executed deed along with the enclosed package to the
recorder of deeds office for recording. Please call me the day this deed goes for
recording. WE WILL NEED THE RECORDING INFORMATION ON THIS AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE,

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Marwe

Laura Barron
Paralegal

Enclosures



REV-183 EX {0-96) I

RECORDER'S USE ONEY

. R PRI
£ REALTY TRANSFER TAX | “we'w ™
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | STATEMENT OF VALUE | Touk Number

DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES ) ) . —— -
DEPT. 2H0603 See Reverse for Enstructions Puge “umber

HARRISBURG. PA 17I128-00003 | L

Thie Recurded

Complete each section and fle u duplivate wilh revorder of decds when §1) the 1ull valugdconsideration s nat set forth o the deed, (20 wben the
without censideration, ar by gift, ar {35 a tax cxemption is eluirmed. A Stalemeot ol Value 5 000 reguened 1 1018 Uraaster is wholly gxampt fom s
baged on: (1) Gamitdy celationship or {2) public wility easement. 1f uwie space is needed, attach udditional sheadis).

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following persg_:l_i“:”

Mame: SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC Teleplone Sumber:
Aren Code {610} 2786800
Sneet Address: 3600 Horizon Drve, City:King of Prussia State: PA Zip
Suite 150 Cade: 19400
B TRANSFER DATA Date wf Aceeplance of Docuient
Grantar{z)'Lessors) Crranteef sy Lessess) o
Columbia Counly Sheriff LS. Bank, NLA., in iUCs capacity as Trustee for registered

Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-8

holders of Home Equity Assct "Irust 2004-8, Home Equity

Street Addrias T street Address
P.C. Box 380 1675 Palm Beach Blvd. ;
City Stute Zip Code Cany e Zap Cade i
Bloomsburg PA 17813 Woest Palm Beach, FL 33401 :
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Addresy City, Township, Barough
i 360 Martzville Road Township of Briar Creek o
Counly School District Tas Pureel Xumber
Columbia Berwick Area 07-02B-020
D VALUATION DATA -
I Actual Cash Coastderalion 3. Other Considenation 3. Tetal C onsideration
$90,0040.00 +0 = 590,000,040
s Counly Assessed Value 5 Conmion Level Ralio factar f. Fur wirker Value T
i $32,006.00 X3.55 =$113940.80
E EXEMPTION DATA
Lu. Arwnt of Exemption Claimed i Pereenlage of [enest Conveyed
L%y 108

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Excmption Claimed

D Will or intestate succession B o . o
(Wame of Decedent) {Estule File Nuwler)

Transicr (o Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer 6 a rust {ALach complete copy of wust agreement ideniifving ail benetivianivs. )

Transter between pringipal and agenl (Attacl comples copy of agency/smraw party agreement.)

Teanslior o the Conmonecalth. the United States ond Insrrumeneabities By w0, dedéeation, condenalion e s Tiew o condenwacan. 118
caudenmation or i lien of condemmuation, aitach copy of reseluhong.

Tramsler from morgagor 10 @ holder of a mortgage in default, Mortgage Book Number [nst#200408853.

Comeetive or cunfimutory deed. {Attach complete copy ot the priar deed being comecied vreonlinued. b

Statuwtory corporate comsolidation, merger or divisiou, (A LLch copy ol articles.

X OO Ooid

Other (Please explain exemption ¢luimed. i ather fhan lizwed above ) Property transterred through @ muortgege forecloswre action by
Sheriff Sale held April 23, 2008 in satistaction of judeament entered on Dacket Number: 2008 CV 112 ME.

Under penalties of law, 1 declare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying information,
and tu the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signatuee of Correspondent or Responsible Parly 7 | Thate
Laura Barron H,L f IJ/\//\ (72472002

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION
MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE PEFD.
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DER: COMPLETE T

COMPLETE THIS SECTION SMDFEI IVERY :

Somplete items 1, 2, ar... .. Also complete A Slgnglre A,
tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desited. i g 1 Agenrt™
>rint your name and address on the reverse i A Address

50 that we can return the card to you. e .1 :
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B H %?A of Defive
ar on the front if space permits. S 7 yold / 2

- N B. Is dalivary address dnfferent from ftern 1‘3" O Xes
Article Addressed to: 1f ¥ES, enter delivery addresz below: O Ne

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
"TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STRELT ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type
B Certified Mall [ Expross Mail

[ Reglstered O Retum Recslpt for Merchandls
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

"palIsop S Asalleq peyoMIsey §i ¥ way
a1e1dwod oSy ' e ‘g 'L swel ewduion

| S S B ) kil
e peansu)
paicysiBoy [
e peyieD [

add} eomiag g

AR E=Ra g
{eLusy pajitld ) Aq poalRoay g

'qaeo

{oe4 BAXg) LAMIR0 PSP

4. Restricted Delivary? (Exta Feg) O Yes
Article Number '
Transfer trom service label 7007 0710 OOO2 4094 &0kS
Form 3811, February 2004 Domestlc Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1£

Somplate ltems 1, 2, an. 4. Also complete A. Slgrature
tem 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. / /‘ / [ ﬂ ,éf\)\
*rint yeur name and address on the reverse A3 Addrassu

;0 that we can return the card to you. B. ived by fPﬂﬂ{Bd Name} C. Date of Delive

MORY sseuppe Alsalep iejue 'gaA )

S9A [] 44 Wl Wl waiayp Esaippe Aenp i *a

F.r. v

L [ Wy ¥4
e sseudxy [

ON ]

seK 3
duld Yg "

Aienyeq jo 2lea "D

asipueyely o) jdiesol) wirgey 1

ttach this card to the back of the mailplece,
»r on the front If space permits.

AYTIAITIC S NOLLDTS SIHL TLTTIINOD

D. Is delivery address diffsrent from ftem 17 O Yes

Vicle Addressed ta: It ¥ES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

‘5. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
HILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE .
- UBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING =
Y00 MARKET STROET-57" FLOOR 1 -
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 - [ 3 Servica Type
¢ 1 B Certified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandi:
Ol Insured Mait O C.O.D.

| T 4. Restricted Dalivary? (Extra Fen) O Yes

! 2, Article Number .

i (Transfer from service label} ?D.D? D?]‘DBDDE . H0H 53?"?

! PS Ferm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Returnt Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

D ER OMP H ) OnP ON G D =

B Complete iterns 1, 2, an_ o, Also complete ture * ~ & '

- item 4 if Restricted Deiivery is desired. X t: ' \z it

: MW Print your name and address on the reverse ) B Address
50 that we can return the card te youl. » . %1 B. Recelved by ( Frinted Name) T | C. Date of Delive

| B Atftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, F 'B 6 ?.-,.m
or on the front if space permits.

; - - D. Is delivery address different from tem 17 & Yes

i 1. Article Addressed to: I If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

H s e
i COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS YLVANIA
| DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERTFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE e
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION Il

. DEPARTMENT 281230 S Savio oo

| HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 Cortted Mat [ Expreas Mal

. {1 Reglstered [0 Retum Recelpt for Merchandl:
; Oirsured Mail [ C.OLD.

4. Restricted Dollvery? (Extra Fag) O ves

: 2. Article Numbesr

(Transfar from service fabe) ' f007 0?10 0OOO2 4094 8331

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domastic Return Recaipt 102595-02-M-1:




Shapiro & Kreisman - PA LaSalle Bank N_ A, 307002

General Business Account

3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 2504710 ]
King Of Prussia, PA 19406 DATE 4/23/2008
(610) 278-6800

. AMOUNT ***§,609.29

PAY Nine Thousand Five Hundred Nine and 29/100******

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ORDER P.O. BOX 380 ,
OF BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

| 07-31204 ACKER, TAMMY
30700 2" 07 2000505 S20 L AL 7L LT



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMEIA } S8

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 2, 9, 16, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...\ Voro....... day of (-\{)0»&\2(}@({}

.......................

My comimission ¢x Ppteial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfalder, Notary Public
i Scolt Twp,, Columbia County
f My Cominission Expires July 3, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ANA NOW e, 200, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHONE
(570) 399-3622

March

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (5370) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWLALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

US BANK NA

VS,
TAMMY ACKER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #26 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

17, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF TAMMY ACKER AT 360 MARTZVILLE ROAD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ ANGELO.,

SO ANSY

DEPUTY SIIGRIFTE

-

\ TIIOTHY T. CHAKIBERLAIN
SITERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 18™

DAY OF MARCI] 2008

/Zé , plf N

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Motarial Seal

Wendy Westover, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia Ca., PA
iy Commissicn Expires November 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

PHEINE COURT HOUSE « P.0O. BOX 380 4 MUK FHONE
15703 139-5022 HLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 9701 TN4-B3H
FAX: (5760 A89.50 15

LS BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR Docket# 26ED2008
REGISTERED HOLDERS OF HOME EQUITY
ASSET TRUS'T 2004-8, HOME EQUJITY PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-8
VS MORTGAGE YORECLOSURE

TAMMY J. ACKER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2008, AT 3:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON TAMMY ACKER AT 360 MARTZVILLE RD, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO TAMMY ACKER, , A TRUL AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQT,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2008 g ’
Jppeen  Temothe T, Chomdiadui

7 - S X

: 1 i

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SHERIIH
I Notarial Seal ’,? 4
Wendy Wastover, Notary Public ! "
! Biaamsburg, Columbia Co., PA . A M
EIg-:-i}:_(;:‘:}m:'rris:v.:-'.'a Expirgs November 07, 2008 X ’ £eS = -
P. D'ANGELO
: DEPUTY SHERIFF



FEE-27-2008(WEB) 02:35

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER RUTHORI {FAX)15707528479 P.0OCe/003

BAJOA

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTEORITY

February 26, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

US BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED HOLDERS OF HOMF,
EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2004-8, HOME EQUITY FASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-8

V8.

TAMMY J. ACKER

DOCKET # 26ED2008 JD # 112JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on sewer account #202250 for the property located at 360
Marteville Road Berwick, Pa is $2487.10, This amount includes $2000.00 for
sewer tappage fees to connect this property to public sewer,

Plcase feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

by B—

Kelly Greer
Autherity Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSSA is on Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pernsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - QF - 10 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  2/21/2008 DOCKET # 26ED2008
PLAINTIFF US BANK, N.A,, AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED

HOLDERS OF HOME EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2004-8,
HOME EQUITY PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2004-8
DEFENDANT TAMMY J. ACKER
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
PERSON/CORP TOQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
{ BLOOMGSBURG

SERVED UPON 28w grzsas (/%

RELATIONSHIP /2, o7 éacs . \jé'f?&”—" Ca IDENTIFICATION

DATE 5 <5- & TIME [cL16 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB.-N\POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/A ']
DEPUTY ﬁxz—({“‘ e DATE JZ ~25—d
{/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/21/2008 DOCKET # 26LED2008
PLAINTIFF US BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED

HOLDERS OF HOME EQUITY ASSIT TRUST 2004-8,
HOME EQUITY PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2004-8
DEFENDANT TAMMY J. ACKER
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED _ PAPERS TO SERVED
TAMMY ACKER MORTGAGL: FORECLOSURE
! 360 MARTZVILLE RD
| BERWICK
SERVED UPON T Ay PO i
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION L
DATEC 22 ¢ FTIME _ /$7¢ MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Mililary

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _«POB ___POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPLECIFY)

ATTENPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY - s % DATE ¢ & 22 = F




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBLERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  2/21/2008 DOCKET # 26ED2008
PLAINTIFF US BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED

HOLDERS OF HOME EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2004-8,
HOME EQUITY PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2004-8
DLEFENDANT TAMMY J. ACKER
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
 PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK
TSy
SERVED UPON N
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢2 27 CHTIME  #S 3¢ MILBAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  EHyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB___POE___ CCSO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLD SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/ .
I ‘__,.I? o o -
DEPUTY S e L z/ﬂ-{ DATE & Z - &2 - of




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICLE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/21/2008 DOCKET # 26ED2008
PLAINTIFE US BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED

HOLDERS OF HOME EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2004-8,
HOME EQUITY PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2004-8

DEFENDANT TAMMY J. ACKER

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KRETSMAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY ___ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Eedlly  Cpegp

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE (C-22-CFTIME /Y S$4  MILEAGE ___ OTHER ____

Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB__LPOE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.m
DEPUTY //@"( Ji/%i DATE €& A2 <



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

LATE:22-FERBR-08 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:4300

ACKER TAMMY J DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWP

360 MARTZVILLE ROAD DEED 20010-13848

EERWICK PA 1B6O3 LOCATION: 360 MARTZVILLE RD BERWICK

PARCEL: 07 -02B-020-00,0400
————— PENDING- - ~ = TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COS8TS DUE

Za056 PRIM 2,336,346 4a8.21 55.00 2,455 .57
2007 PRIM 1,725,594 38.21 6£0.00 1,824.15
TOTAL DUE 34,323.72
TAX CLATM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: May L2008

THIS IE& TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENSE AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2007

REQUESTED BY: _(_rlrnuﬂwaT _CL il lQJ:E\_, . S}yzﬂg dim



AZ/25/2AR2 1@:46 5787591681 JOANRROTHERY PAGE A1
JOAN ROTHERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603
570-759-2118
570-759-1681 FAX
T0: _Jimo
FAX: D89~ Sl AS
PACES (NCCOVER): & |
DATE:  A—- AS-4 &
N 2008 County & Munlcipality : DATE BILL NO.
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 0310172008 10213
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: - DESCRIPTION [ASSESSRENT | MILLS | LE5S DISCOUNT AX AMOUNT DUE| TNCLPENALTY }
Joan M. Rothe GENERAL - 32,088 6.148| 163,31 187.28 218,99
122 TWIN CHURCH RCAD SINKING 1.345 42,34 4317 A7 49
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 31.48 32.10 35.31
TWF RE A 157 27 1648 176,53
HOURSTUES & THURS: 8PM TO 9PM LIGHY FLAT 21.56 22.00 24,20
WEDNESDAY: 1PM -4PM & BPM - 9pM
NOV & DEC:  WEDNESDAY HOURS ONLY
. Thedlscount & 1§ \ b5, .
PHONE:S70-759-2118 neve been caculaled  [PAY THIS AMOUNT woia | eIl B00B2
_ fof your convenience ' if paid on of befora | If paid on or befora | IF paidt aftar
" RE O m PAYAD sjaTatinge ; CNTY TWF “This ta N
Ve ARE DU S PAVABLE - PROVET PAYMEN THSIRT COESTED | Discount 5 29 cgfrth;utsee%r:f gt
ACKER TAMMY J Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2008
360 MARTZVILLE ROAD PARCEL: 07 -028-020-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 380 MARTZVILLE rRD )
.BE Acres Land 5,463
Buildings 26,633 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 32,0887 L



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/21/2008 DOCKET # 26ED2008
PLAINTIFF US BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED

HOLDERS OF HOME EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2004-§,
HOME EQUITY PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2004-8
DEFENDANT TAMMY J. ACKER
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON [ )@ A/ ,{/_,e_
RELATIONSHIP (/réK. IDENTIFTCATION
DATE 3-J-). ¥ TIME / Y%% MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Mililary

TYPH OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICLE ATPOA  POB A_ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

v}

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

~
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W

i'é‘“\\
DEPUTY L/«L ( ; _;‘h\ DATE o - D5 &



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# Jb-0%
DATE RECEIVED I~Jl-0¥
DOCKET AND INDEX  2-g9-o8
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. )
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA s
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT e
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE E -
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK#  §ez2777
**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Aoc 338 TIME Y0
POSTING DATE Mer IS
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK /Iy 4
M WEEK T 7
3P WEEK /6, &
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 23, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 26 OF 2008 ED AND CTVIL WRIT
NO. 112 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO TIHE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERTFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land sitwate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and

Commonweallh of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of Martzville Road at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 17; THENCE
along the southerly side of said road. North 70 degrees, 50 minutes West, a distance of 115 foet: THENCE South 19
deprees, 10 minutes West, a distance of 250 teet; THENCE South 70 degrees, SO minutes East, a distance of 115 feet to
line of land now or formerly of Brown Motors; THENCE along the same and the westerly line of Lot No. |7, North 19
degrees, 10 minutes East, a distance of 250 feet to un tron pin in the southerly side of Martzville Road, the PLACE OF
BEGINNING. '
BEING a portion of Lot No. |8 of "Lots laid on the property ot J. Donald Kile and E.G. Scott in Briar Creek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known as "Walnut Glen Farm," August 29, 1950, scale 1"-100", by John T. Church,
Registered Surveyor," and "which survey was corrected and modified by survey of Jumes Timbrell, Registered Enpineer,
July 31, 1951."
Property known as 360 Martzville Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania with Parcel # 07-02B-020.
Being the same premises which Robert A. Acker, Jr., and Tammy ). Acker, his wife, by Deed duted January 22,2001 and
recorded in the Coluwubia County Recorder of Deeds Office on February 21, 2001 as Instrument No. 200101388, granted and
conveyed unto Tammy J. Acker. individually.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

Il the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain 4n action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurrcd by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder 1s found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Lauren Tabas Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 23, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 26 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 112 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of Martzville Road at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 17; THENCE
along the southerly side of said road, North 70 degrees, 50 minutes West, a distance of 115 feet; THENCE South 19
degrees, 10 minutes West, a distance of 250 feet; THENCE South 70 degrees, 50 minutes East, a distance of 115 feet to
line of land now or formerly of Brown Moters; THENCE along the same and the westerly line of Lot No. 17, North 19
degrees. 10 minutes East, a distance of 250 feet to an iron pin in the southerly side of Martzville Road, the PLACE OF
BEGINNING.
BEING a portion of Lot No. 18 of "Lots laid on the property of ). Doenald Kile and E.CG. Scott in Briar Creek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known as "Walnut Glen Farm," August 29, 1950, scale 1"-100", by John T. Church,
Registered Surveyor,” and "which survey was corrected and modified by survey of James Timbrell, Registered Engineer,
July 31, 1951."
Property known as 360 Martzville Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania with Parcel # 07-02B-024.
Being the swme premiscs which Robert A. Acker, Jr., and Tammy J. Acker, his wife, by Deed dated January 22 2001 and
recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Oftice on February 21, 2001 as Instrument No. 200101388, granted and
conveyed unto Tammy J. Acker, individually.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid pricc or
costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE 1'0 PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price us per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either o sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Lauren Tabas Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive www sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

King of Prussia, PA 19406



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registercd holders No: 2008 CV 112 MF
of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8, Home Equity D, 27 Y/
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-8 DY AVANERE SRS 4
PLAINTIFF
VS. WRIT OF EXECUTION:
Tammy J. Acker MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:
360 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
See attached legal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.
Amount Due $125,416.15

Interest from February 21, 2008 to

Costs to be added

A
Scal of Court CHM&‘P‘KZ% _ﬂ)(-/uul,/
PROTHONOTARY
Datm A Q008

Deputy Prothonotary



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered holders
of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8, Home Equity
Pass-Through Certificates, Scrics 2004-8
PLAINTIFF

VS.

Tammy J. Acker
DEFENDANT

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY::

SS

No: 2008 CV 112 MF

e X ED S

WRIT OF EXECUTION:

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy

upon and sell the {ollowing described property:

360 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
See attached Icgal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.

Amount Due

Interest from February 21, 2008 to

Costs to he added

Scal of Court

$125,416.15

ﬁﬂz{,}w b \7%014}\.9._.—/

PROTHONOTARY

Datem ‘QI Qms

Deputy Prothonotary



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY I.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 07-31204

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered :

holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8, |

Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, :
Series 2004-8 ' NO: 2008 CV 112 MF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF 008 CY 1IIME
Tammy J. Acker
DEFENDANT |

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Tammy J. Acker
360 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house {real estate) at:
360 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
07-02B-020
is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at:
Columbia County Sheriff's County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
at , 1o enforce the court judgment of $125,416.15 obtained by U.S. Bank, N.A., as
Trustee for registered holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8, Home Equity Pass-Through
Certificates, Series 2004-8 against you.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheri{f's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered
holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8, Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates,
Series 2004-8 the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges,
costs, and reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call: (610} 278-6800.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



10.

Y ou may need an attdmey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how to obtain an
attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due 1n the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call *.

If the amount due from the buyer is noi paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheri{f gives a deed to the buyer.

At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money, which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
the money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong} are filed with the Shenff
within ten (10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, 1f you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR

ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

07-31204



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, .County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvama, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of Martzville Road at the northwesterly corner
of Lot No. 17; THENCE along the southerly side of said road, North 70 degrees, 50 minutes
West, a distance of 115 feet; THENCE South 19 degrees, 10 minutes West, a distance of 250
fcet; THENCE South 70 degrees, 50 minutes East, a distance of 115 feet to line of land now or
formerly of Brown Motors; THENCE along the same and the westerly line of Lot No. 17, North
19 degrees, 10 minutes East, a distance of 250 feet to an iron pin in the southerly side of
Martzville Road, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING a portion of Lot No. 18 of “Lots laid on the property of J. Donald Kile and E.G. Scott in
Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known as "Walnul Glen Farm," August
29, 1950, scale 1"-100", by John T. Church, Registered Surveyor," and "which survey was
corrected and modified by survey of James Timbrell, Registered Engineer, July 31, 1951."

Property known as 360 Marizville Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania with Parcel # 07-02B-020.

Being the same premises which Robert A. Acker, Jr,, and Tammy J. Acker, his wife, by Deed
dated January 22, 2001 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on
February 21, 2001 as Instrument No. 200101388, granted and conveyed unto Tammy J. Acker,
individually.



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, .County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly linc of Martzville Road at the northwesterly corner
of Lot No. 17, THENCE along the southerly side of said road, North 70 degrees, 50 minutes
West, a distance of 115 feet; THENCE South 19 degrees, 10 minutes West, a distance of 250
feet; THENCE South 70 degrees, 50 minutes East, a distance of 115 feet to line of land now or
formerly of Brown Motors; THENCE along the same and the westerly line of Lot No. 17, North
19 degrees, 10 minutes Easl, a distance of 250 feet to an iron pin in the southerly side of
Martzville Road, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING a portion of Lot No. 18 of “Lots laid on the property of J. Donald Kile and E.G. Scott in
Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known as "Walnut Glen Farm," August
29, 1950, scale 1"-100", by John T. Church, Registered Surveyor,” and "which survey was
corrected and modified by survey of James Timbrell, Registered Engineer, July 31, 1951."

Property known as 360 Martzville Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania with Parcel # 07-02B-020.

Being the same premises which Robert A. Acker, Jr.,, and Tammy J. Acker, his wife, by Deed
dated January 22, 2001 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on
February 21, 2001 as Instrument No. 200101388, granted and conveyed unto Tammy J. Acker,
individually.



ALL. that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvama, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of Martzville Road at the northwesterly corner
of Lot No. 17; THENCE along the southerly side of said road, North 70 degrees, 50 minutes
West, a distance of 115 feet; THENCE South 19 degrees, 10 minutes West, a distance of 250
feet; THENCE South 70 degrees, 50 minules East, a distance of 115 feet to line of land now or
formerly of Brown Motors; THENCE along the same and the westerly line of Lot No. 17, North
19 degrees, 10 minutes East, a distance of 250 feet to an iron pin in the southerly side of
Martzville Road, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING a portion of Lot No. 18 of “Lots laid on the property of J. Donald Kile and E.G. Scott in
Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known as "Walnut Glen Farm," August
29, 1959, scale 1"-100", by John T. Church, Registered Surveyor," and "which survey was
corrected and modified by survey of James Timbrell, Registered Engineer, July 31, 1951."

Properly known as 360 Marizville Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania with Parcel # 07-02B-020.

Being the same premiscs which Robert A. Acker, Jr., and Tammy J. Acker, his wife, by Deed
dated January 22, 2001 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on
February 21, 2001 as Instrument No. 200101388, grantcd and conveyed unto Tammy J. Acker,
individually.



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of Martzville Road at the northwesterly corner
of Lot No. 17; THENCE along the southerly side of said road, North 70 degrees, 50 minutes
West, a distance of 115 feet; THENCE South 19 degrees, 10 minutes West, a distance of 250
feet; THENCE South 70 degrees, 50 minutes East, a distancc of 115 fcet to line of land now or
formerly of Brown Motors; THENCE along the same and the westerly line of Lot No. 17, North
19 degrees, 10 minutes East, a distance of 250 feet to an iron pin in the southerly side of
Martzville Road, thec PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING a portion of Lot No. 18 of “Lots laid on the property of J. Donald Kile and E.G. Scott in
Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known as "Walnut Glen Farm," August
29, 1950, scale 1"-100', by John T. Church, Registered Surveyor,” and "which survey was
corrected and modified by survey of James Timbrell, Registered Engineer, July 31, 1951."

Property known as 360 Martzviile Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania with Parcel # 07-02B-020.

Being the same premises which Robert A. Acker, Jr., and Tammy J. Acker, his wife, by Deed
dated January 22, 2001 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on
February 21, 2001 as Instrument No. 200101388, granted and convcyed unto Tammy J. Acker,
individually.



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an 1ron pin on the southerly line of Martzville Road at the northwesterly corner
of Lot No. 17, THENCE along the southerly side of said road, North 70 degrees, 50 minutes
West, a distance of 115 feet; THENCE South 19 degrees, 10 minutes West, a distance of 250
feet; THENCE South 70 degrees, 50 minutes East, a distance of 115 feet to line of Tand now or
formerly of Brown Motors; THENCE along the same and the westerly line of Lot No. 17, North
19 degrees, 10 minutes East, a distance of 250 feet to an iron pin in the southerly side of
Martzville Road, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING a portion of Lot No. 18 of “Lots laid on the property of J. Donald Kile and E.G. Scott in
Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known as "Walnut Glen Farm," August
29, 1950, scale 1"-100', by John T. Church, Registered Surveyor,” and "which survey was
corrected and modified by survey of James Timbrell, Registcred Engineer, July 31, 1951."

Property known as 360 Martzville Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania with Parcel # 07-02B-020.

Being the same premises which Robert A. Ackcr, Jr., and Tammy J. Acker, his wife, by Deed
dated January 22, 2001 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on
February 21, 2001 as Instrument No. 200101388, granted and conveyed unto Tammy J. Acker,
mdividually.



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate tn the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly line of Martzville Road at the northwesterly corner
of Lot No. 17; THENCE along the southerly side of said road, North 70 degrees, 50 minutes
West, a distance of 115 feet; THENCE South 19 degrees, 10 minutes West, a distance of 250
feet; THENCE South 70 degrees, 50 minutes East, a distance of 115 feet to line of land now or
formerly of Brown Motors; THENCE along the same and the westerly line of Lot No. 17, North
19 degrees, 10 minutes East, a distance of 250 [eet to an iron pin in the southerly side of
Martzville Road, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING a portion of Lot No. 18 of “Lots laid on the property of J. Donald Kile and E.G. Scott in
Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, known as "Walnut Glen Farm," August
29, 1950, scale 1"-100', by John T. Church, Registered Surveyor," and "which survey was
corrected and modified by survey of Jamcs Timbrell, Registered Engineer, July 31, 1951."

Property known as 360 Martzville Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania with Parcel # 07-02B-020.

Being the same premises which Robert A. Acker, Jr., and Tammy f. Acker, his wife, by Deed
dated January 22, 2001 and recorded in the Columbia Counly Recorder of Deeds Oflice on
February 21, 2001 as Instrument No. 200101388, granted and conveyed unto Tammy J. Acker,
individually.



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 07-31204

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8, CIVIL DIVISION
Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Series 2004-8
PLAINTIFF NO:2008 CV 112 MF

VS.

Tammy J. Acker
DEFENDANT

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
t
b
b
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

I hereby certify that the correct address of the judgment creditor (Plaintiff) is:

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8, Home
Equity Pass-Through Ccrtificates, Series 2004-8

1675 Palm Beach Blvd.

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

and that the last known address of the judgment debtor (Defendant) is:

Tammy J. Acker
360 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

‘ SHAPIRO & KREISMAN,LLC

3

Lauren R. Tabas, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

07-31204



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 07-31204
U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered |
holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8, !
Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, |
Scrics 2004-8 !

PLAINTIFF :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2008 CV 112 MF

Vs,
Tammy J. Acker
DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
I hereby certify that [ am the Attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this Action against
Real Property and further certify this Property is:

FHA - Tenant Occupied or Vacanl

Commercial

As aresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit

That the Plaintiff has complicd in all respects with Section 403 of the
X Mortgage Assislance Act including but not limited to:

(a) Scrvice of notice on Defendant(s)
(b} Expiration of 30 days since the service of notice
(c) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with Mortgagee or

Consumer Credit Counseling Agency
{d) Defendant(s) failure to file application with Homeowners Emergency
Assistance Program.
| further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any
false statement given herein.

SHA{PIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

e ‘.........m

/{?mu,\ M)g %

faurcn R. Tabas, Equ.II'B
PA Bar # 93337

i

‘f"-#-w.




SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
BY: DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE, ESQ.
LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQ.,
AND ILANA ZION, ESQ.
ATTORNEY 1.D. NOS. 81747, 93337 & 87137
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 07-31204

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates,

Series 2004-8 NO:

V8.

Tammy J. Acker
360 Martzville Road
Berwick. PA 18603
DEFENDANT(S)
STATE OF: Florida

PLAINTIFF .:

COUNTY OF: Orange
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, states that he/she is over the age of eighteen
years and competent to make this affidavit and the following averments are based upon
investigations made and records maintained either as Plaintiff or servicing agent of the Plaintiff
and that the above-captioned Defendants' last known address is as set forth in the caption and
they are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its Allies as
defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC on behalf of U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered
holders of Home Equity Asset Prust . Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates,

Sedeﬁ

By: ~
NAME: Anna V. Junénez-Reyes
TITLE: US ForeclSure Facilitator

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \q day of L_yrﬂmu vy, 2008,

‘ﬂ__(b , Notary Public

o e~ ooty PUC St of Florda
07-31204 Fofl s QueenRobers
?,,‘_ i o‘; My Commission DDB6G55D
i Expres 0B/2812010




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE-Any
Deputy Sherilf levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, afler notifying such
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sherifl to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property
before sheriff’s sale thereof; and the Sherifl is hereby released from all liability to protect
the property described in the above execution bquurdnce which surance is hereby

waived, _ fl
_J
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La ren R. Tabas, Attomey tor Plaimntiff




SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY [.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 07-31204
U.S. Bank, N.A,, as Trustee for registered
holders of Home Equity Assct Trust 2004-§,
Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates,
Series 2004-8
PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2008 CV 112 MF
VS,

Tammy J. Acker
DEFENDANT

]
I
1
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
L
I
I

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8,
Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-8, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth,
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 360 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of QOwner

Tammy J. Acker
360 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Tammy J. Acker
360 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

U.S. Bark, N.A., as Trustee for registered holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8,
Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Serics 2004-8

1675 Palm Beach Blvd.

West Palm Beach, FL 33401



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8,
Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-8, Plaintiff

1675 Palm Beach Blvd.

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affccted by the sale:
Columbia County Domestic Relations

15 Perry Avenue, P.O, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT

360 Martzville Road

Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

07-31204



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
Telephone: (610) 278-6800
Facsimile: (610) 278-9980

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  U.S. Bank, N.A_, as Trustee for registered holders of Home Equity Asset Trust
2004-8, Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-8 vs. Tammy J.
Acker
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2008 CV 112 MF
OUR FILE NO. 07-31204

Su/Madam:

Please serve the NOTICE OF SALE upon the following Defendants at the addresses
provided:

Tammy J. Acker

360 Martzvitie Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Upon scrvice, please [orward to this office in the enclosed scif-addressed stamped
envelope, a copy of your Sheriff's Retumn.

Your assistance n this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Anita Levy
Legal Assistant
Enclosurcs



GERALD M. SHAPIRO
Arimitted fn Hilnois and Flarde Only
DAVID 5. KRETSMAN

Admiiread in Hiinois Onfy
SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC o Wi OO
Munaging Attorney
ATTORNEYS AT LAW DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE +
S K LAUREN R. TABAS +
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 ILANA ZION

+ Alser Licensed i New Jersey

Tel: {610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-998(

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered holders of Ilome Equity Assel I'rust 2004-
8, Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-8 vs. Tammy J. Acker
Docket number: 2008 CV 112 MF
Our file number: 07-31204

Sir or Madam:

The Prothonotary shall have delivered the Writ of Execution for sale of Real Property to
you together with the below listed documents for the salc date, Please advise
if this property will not be scheduled for that date.

In accordance with Columbia County's requirements for scheduling a Sheriff's sale, I
cnclose:

Sale deposit in the amount of $;

8 copies of the property legal description for the deed and printers;
Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1 ;

Act 91 Affidavit;

Notices of Sale for each Defendant;

Request for service of the notice of sale;

Rcquest [or posting, advertising, of the notice of sale.

Please time stamp the enclosed "ATTORNEY COPY™" of the 3129 Affidavit and
return in the prepaid envelope provided.

We will send notice of the sale to all known lienholders prior to the sale and will file a
Certification.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matler.
Very truly yours,

Anita Levy
Legal Assistant
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